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See below final results from the  FDPC Rimfire Festival, shot Sat 11th May 2024, at FDPC’s Anglo Ranges. 

Subject to any queries, these results will be forwarded to the National GR&P database forthwith. 

We hope you enjoyed the day – just about 8000 rounds safely down range. Thanks to all those who helped out on the day. 

Also – thanks to our sponsors – please support them where you can and please mention FDPC if you speak to them.  

We look forward to seeing you again – the nominal date for RFF-25 is Sat 10th May 2025. 

                                                                                                                                                                       Ash Dagger (Match Director) 

 

 

 

FDPC – Rimfire Festival 2024 

Final Results 
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RFF24 - FINAL AGGREGATE RESULTS 

Position Name GRID T&P1 X's Score% MT X's Score% M1020 X's Score% Granet X's Score% America X's Score% 
Overall 

% 
Overall 

X 

1 Gary Bowden 2886 299 20 99.67 116 16 96.67 1013 68 99.31 299 21 99.67 282 6 94.00 489.31 131 

2 Keith Kilvington 3267 300 19 100.00 114 11 95.00 1010 69 99.02 298 21 99.33 279 4 93.00 486.35 124 

3 Chris West 1990 297 20 99.00 114 15 95.00 1019 87 99.90 298 21 99.33 277 5 92.33 485.57 148 

4 Ian Archer 4211 290 20 96.67 115 10 95.83 1009 65 98.92 300 21 100.00 282 3 94.00 485.42 119 

5 Joe Pugh 3395 299 18 99.67 115 12 95.83 1015 74 99.51 299 21 99.67 268 7 89.33 484.01 132 

6 Rob Wheeler 3203 298 12 99.33 117 10 97.50 1013 64 99.31 289 15 96.33 274 3 91.33 483.81 104 

7 Amiel Gardiner 4213 298 13 99.33 112 8 93.33 1004 61 98.43 299 15 99.67 276 5 92.00 482.76 102 

8 Ryan Wiggins (LBP) 913 296 8 98.67 118 14 98.33 1014 55 99.41 287 5 95.67 270 2 90.00 482.08 84 

9 Keith Edwards 2621 299 21 99.67 104 9 86.67 1014 72 99.41 298 17 99.33 289 6 96.33 481.41 125 

10 David Guest 2613 297 13 99.00 109 5 90.83 1009 64 98.92 299 19 99.67 271 6 90.33 478.75 107 

11 Alan Sutton 715 297 12 99.00 108 11 90.00 996 47 97.65 299 21 99.67 276 5 92.00 478.31 96 

12 Dave Morrow (LBP) 3044 299 10 99.67 114 9 95.00 1012 61 99.22 280 5 93.33 265 3 88.33 475.55 88 

13 Malcolm Stewart 3256 296 10 98.67 107 10 89.17 1015 68 99.51 297 12 99.00 266 1 88.67 475.01 101 

14 Peter Watts (LBP) 783 300 14 100.00 111 7 92.50 1014 55 99.41 275 4 91.67 267 4 89.00 472.58 84 

15 Ian Archer (LBP) 4211 298 16 99.33 115 13 95.83 1006 61 98.63 292 11 97.33 241 2 80.33 471.46 103 

16 Martin McVeighty 4046 292 10 97.33 104 6 86.67 989 45 96.96 296 13 98.67 263 3 87.67 467.29 77 

17 Jacky Lamb 2086 291 6 97.00 109 7 90.83 980 41 96.08 295 9 98.33 251 1 83.67 465.91 64 

18 Neil Francis (LBP) 34 290 13 96.67 109 10 90.83 1014 61 99.41 276 5 92.00 260 4 86.67 465.58 93 

19 Daron Pritchard 1224 295 10 98.33 106 5 88.33 987 51 96.76 297 13 99.00 248 1 82.67 465.10 80 

20 Joe Woolley 4268 294 6 98.00 108 5 90.00 984 41 96.47 298 14 99.33 242 4 80.67 464.47 70 

21 Fraser Kerr 2885 296 10 98.67 105 3 87.50 987 48 96.76 294 11 98.00 250 1 83.33 464.26 73 

22 David Harris 318 291 5 97.00 107 7 89.17 951 30 93.24 291 8 97.00 258 5 86.00 462.40 55 

23 David Guest (LBP) 2613 294 10 98.00 112 8 93.33 1003 45 98.33 273 6 91.00 244 2 81.33 462.00 71 

24 Adam Chester 3964 295 15 98.33 107 5 89.17 985 48 96.57 295 10 98.33 235 0 78.33 460.74 78 

25 Ash Dagger (LBP) 180 296 8 98.67 102 5 85.00 998 42 97.84 276 5 92.00 257 1 85.67 459.18 61 

26 Andrew Sherriff 672 281 2 93.67 92 4 76.67 920 16 90.20 283 3 94.33 250 2 83.33 438.20 27 

27 Ted George 260 287 4 95.67 90 4 75.00 850 23 83.33 293 8 97.67 236 3 78.67 430.33 42 

28 Andy Wiggins (LBP) 814 285 4 95.00 99 4 82.50 951 19 93.24 245 3 81.67 198 0 66.00 418.40 30 

29 Christopher Williams 4843 268 5 89.33 99 3 82.50 825 17 80.88 257 7 85.67 236 0 78.67 417.05 32 

30 Robert Mellay 5281 285 4 95.00 92 6 76.67 893 19 87.55 277 3 92.33 189 0 63.00 414.55 32 

31 Ken Williams (LBP) 818 279 3 93.00 94 5 78.33 926 10 90.78 235 1 78.33 202 0 67.33 407.78 19 

32 James Meadows (LBP) 4429 277 5 92.33 92 0 76.67 882 11 86.47 239 1 79.67 157 1 52.33 387.47 18 

33 Graham Mason 485 268 1 89.33 79 2 65.83 609 13 59.71 273 5 91.00 212 0 70.67 376.54 21 
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  1020 Match                           

    
     

(x 1020)     

Pos Name M1 M1-X M2 M2-X M3 M3-X M4 M4-X M5 M5-X TOTAL X-Count Score% 

1 Chris West 240 24 180 14 240 18 239 20 120 11 1019 87 99.90 

2 Joe Pugh 240 22 177 10 239 14 239 17 120 11 1015 74 99.51 

3 Malcolm Stewart 240 19 179 8 239 15 237 19 120 7 1015 68 99.51 

4 Keith Edwards 240 16 179 14 239 18 238 18 118 6 1014 72 99.41 

5 Neil Francis (LBP) 240 20 176 6 239 17 239 13 120 5 1014 61 99.41 

6 Ryan Wiggins (LBP) 240 17 177 8 237 11 240 13 120 6 1014 55 99.41 

7 Peter Watts (LBP) 240 19 176 6 239 14 239 10 120 6 1014 55 99.41 

8 Gary Bowden 240 17 179 15 239 13 237 18 118 5 1013 68 99.31 

9 Rob Wheeler 240 18 178 10 236 10 240 20 119 6 1013 64 99.31 

10 Dave Morrow (LBP) 240 19 179 10 238 12 238 16 117 4 1012 61 99.22 

11 Keith Kilvington 240 20 178 12 238 14 235 13 119 10 1010 69 99.02 

12 Ian Archer 240 20 173 10 239 16 237 14 120 5 1009 65 98.92 

13 David Guest 240 21 179 12 237 15 236 10 117 6 1009 64 98.92 

14 Ian Archer (LBP) 239 19 178 5 237 17 234 12 118 8 1006 61 98.63 

15 Amiel Gardiner 240 15 179 11 226 11 239 17 120 7 1004 61 98.43 

16 David Guest (LBP) 239 15 175 6 236 10 236 8 117 6 1003 45 98.33 

17 Ash Dagger (LBP) 239 14 177 9 234 6 231 9 117 4 998 42 97.84 

18 Alan Sutton 238 12 168 10 235 10 237 10 118 5 996 47 97.65 

19 Martin McVeighty 238 16 165 2 235 13 231 9 120 5 989 45 96.96 

20 Daron Pritchard 237 16 176 8 220 9 237 14 117 4 987 51 96.76 

21 Fraser Kerr 237 15 177 11 226 5 229 11 118 6 987 48 96.76 

22 Adam Chester 229 19 172 6 230 8 234 8 120 7 985 48 96.57 

23 Joe Woolley 231 10 169 6 230 9 236 13 118 3 984 41 96.47 

24 Jacky Lamb 237 11 176 9 234 6 235 12 98 3 980 41 96.08 

25 David Harris 236 14 152 3 222 2 227 7 114 4 951 30 93.24 

26 Andy Wiggins (LBP) 236 8 171 3 213 3 221 3 110 2 951 19 93.24 

27 Ken Williams (LBP) 234 7 159 0 212 0 213 3 108 0 926 10 90.78 

28 Andrew Sherriff 214 2 170 5 212 2 223 5 101 2 920 16 90.20 

29 Robert Mellay 228 7 154 3 181 2 222 7 108 0 893 19 87.55 

30 James Meadows (LBP) 221 1 144 1 217 1 190 5 110 3 882 11 86.47 

31 Ted George 177 8 171 3 230 8 214 3 58 1 850 23 83.33 

32 Christopher Williams 166 4 136 3 197 3 214 7 112 0 825 17 80.88 

33 Graham Mason 19 0 84 4 213 2 222 7 71 0 609 13 59.71 
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  AMERICA x300         
                

Pos Name Total Score% 
Total 
X's 

Practice 
1 

Practice 
2 

Practice 
3 

1 Keith Edwards 289 96.33 6 98 98 93 

2 Gary Bowden 282 94.00 6 95 92 95 

3 Ian Archer 282 94.00 3 96 92 94 

4 Keith Kilvington 279 93.00 4 94 94 91 

5 Chris West 277 92.33 5 92 92 93 

6 Alan Sutton 276 92.00 5 91 95 90 

7 Amiel Gardiner 276 92.00 5 93 93 90 

8 Rob Wheeler 274 91.33 3 92 87 95 

9 David Guest 271 90.33 6 92 88 91 

10 Ryan Wiggins (LBP) 270 90.00 2 86 89 95 

11 Joe Pugh 268 89.33 7 92 98 78 

12 Peter Watts (LBP) 267 89.00 4 88 88 91 

13 Malcolm Stewart 266 88.67 1 86 90 90 

14 Dave Morrow (LBP) 265 88.33 3 79 94 92 

15 Martin McVeighty 263 87.67 3 91 86 86 

16 Neil Francis (LBP) 260 86.67 4 77 93 90 

17 David Harris 258 86.00 5 86 85 87 

18 Ash Dagger (LBP) 257 85.67 1 80 93 84 

19 Jacky Lamb 251 83.67 1 89 82 80 

20 Andrew Sherriff 250 83.33 2 92 86 72 

21 Fraser Kerr 250 83.33 1 86 79 85 

22 Daron Pritchard 248 82.67 1 80 81 87 

23 David Guest (LBP) 244 81.33 2 70 85 89 

24 Joe Woolley 242 80.67 4 84 89 69 

25 Ian Archer (LBP) 241 80.33 2 68 85 88 

26 Ted George 236 78.67 3 80 77 79 

27 Christopher Williams 236 78.67 0 80 82 74 

28 Adam Chester 235 78.33 0 85 62 88 

29 Graham Mason 212 70.67 0 72 66 74 

30 Ken Williams (LBP) 202 67.33 0 61 72 69 

31 Andy Wiggins (LBP) 198 66.00 0 34 82 82 

32 Robert Mellay 189 63.00 0 80 40 69 

33 James Meadows (LBP) 157 52.33 1 45 49 63 
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  GRANET   x300         
                

Pos Name Total Score% 
Total 
X's 

Practice 
1 

Practice 
2 

Practice 
3 

1 Ian Archer 300 100.00 21 100 100 100 

2 Alan Sutton 299 99.67 21 100 100 99 

3 Joe Pugh 299 99.67 21 99 100 100 

4 Gary Bowden 299 99.67 21 100 99 100 

5 David Guest 299 99.67 19 100 100 99 

6 Amiel Gardiner 299 99.67 15 100 99 100 

7 Chris West 298 99.33 21 100 98 100 

8 Keith Kilvington 298 99.33 21 99 100 99 

9 Keith Edwards 298 99.33 17 99 99 100 

10 Joe Woolley 298 99.33 14 99 100 99 

11 Daron Pritchard 297 99.00 13 99 99 99 

12 Malcolm Stewart 297 99.00 12 99 99 99 

13 Martin McVeighty 296 98.67 13 98 100 98 

14 Adam Chester 295 98.33 10 96 99 100 

15 Jacky Lamb 295 98.33 9 97 100 98 

16 Fraser Kerr 294 98.00 11 98 97 99 

17 Ted George 293 97.67 8 97 97 99 

18 Ian Archer (LBP) 292 97.33 11 97 99 96 

19 David Harris 291 97.00 8 100 96 95 

20 Rob Wheeler 289 96.33 15 90 99 100 

21 Ryan Wiggins (LBP) 287 95.67 5 92 98 97 

22 Andrew Sherriff 283 94.33 3 94 92 97 

23 Dave Morrow (LBP) 280 93.33 5 91 94 95 

24 Robert Mellay 277 92.33 3 90 94 93 

25 Neil Francis (LBP) 276 92.00 5 95 84 97 

26 Ash Dagger (LBP) 276 92.00 5 91 92 93 

27 Peter Watts (LBP) 275 91.67 4 97 92 86 

28 David Guest (LBP) 273 91.00 6 97 91 85 

29 Graham Mason 273 91.00 5 89 98 86 

30 Christopher Williams 257 85.67 7 95 97 65 

31 Andy Wiggins (LBP) 245 81.67 3 80 74 91 

32 James Meadows (LBP) 239 79.67 1 84 74 81 

33 Ken Williams (LBP) 235 78.33 1 84 71 80 
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  TP1 x300           
                

Pos Name Total Score % 
Total 
X's Practice 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 

1 Keith Kilvington 300 100.00 19 120 120 60 

2 Peter Watts (LBP) 300 100.00 14 120 120 60 

3 Keith Edwards 299 99.67 21 119 120 60 

4 Gary Bowden 299 99.67 20 120 119 60 

5 Joe Pugh 299 99.67 18 119 120 60 

6 Dave Morrow (LBP) 299 99.67 10 120 119 60 

7 Ian Archer (LBP) 298 99.33 16 118 120 60 

8 Amiel Gardiner 298 99.33 13 118 120 60 

9 Rob Wheeler 298 99.33 12 119 119 60 

10 Chris West 297 99.00 20 120 117 60 

11 David Guest 297 99.00 13 118 119 60 

12 Alan Sutton 297 99.00 12 120 119 58 

13 Fraser Kerr 296 98.67 10 120 116 60 

14 Malcolm Stewart 296 98.67 10 119 117 60 

15 Ryan Wiggins (LBP) 296 98.67 8 117 119 60 

16 Ash Dagger (LBP) 296 98.67 8 119 117 60 

17 Adam Chester 295 98.33 15 118 117 60 

18 Daron Pritchard 295 98.33 10 116 119 60 

19 David Guest (LBP) 294 98.00 10 116 118 60 

20 Joe Woolley 294 98.00 6 119 115 60 

21 Martin McVeighty 292 97.33 10 115 117 60 

22 Jacky Lamb 291 97.00 6 117 115 59 

23 David Harris 291 97.00 5 117 115 59 

24 Ian Archer 290 96.67 20 120 110 60 

25 Neil Francis (LBP) 290 96.67 13 120 110 60 

26 Ted George 287 95.67 4 118 111 58 

27 Andy Wiggins (LBP) 285 95.00 4 114 112 59 

28 Robert Mellay 285 95.00 4 113 115 57 

29 Andrew Sherriff 281 93.67 2 113 111 57 

30 Ken Williams (LBP) 279 93.00 3 107 112 60 

31 James Meadows (LBP) 277 92.33 5 113 108 56 

32 Christopher Williams 268 89.33 5 113 117 38 

33 Graham Mason 268 89.33 1 108 113 47 
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  MT x120         
              

Pos Name Total Score% Total X's LH Target RH Target 

1 Ryan Wiggins (LBP) 118 98.33 14 59 59 

2 Rob Wheeler 117 97.50 10 59 58 

3 Gary Bowden 116 96.67 16 56 60 

4 Ian Archer (LBP) 115 95.83 13 57 58 

5 Joe Pugh 115 95.83 12 57 58 

6 Ian Archer 115 95.83 10 56 59 

7 Chris West 114 95.00 15 56 58 

8 Keith Kilvington 114 95.00 11 56 58 

9 Dave Morrow (LBP) 114 95.00 9 58 56 

10 Amiel Gardiner 112 93.33 8 53 59 

11 David Guest (LBP) 112 93.33 8 55 57 

12 Peter Watts (LBP) 111 92.50 7 56 55 

13 Neil Francis (LBP) 109 90.83 10 51 58 

14 Jacky Lamb 109 90.83 7 52 57 

15 David Guest 109 90.83 5 52 57 

16 Alan Sutton 108 90.00 11 54 54 

17 Joe Woolley 108 90.00 5 54 54 

18 Malcolm Stewart 107 89.17 10 55 52 

19 David Harris 107 89.17 7 51 56 

20 Adam Chester 107 89.17 5 52 55 

21 Daron Pritchard 106 88.33 5 56 50 

22 Fraser Kerr 105 87.50 3 51 54 

23 Keith Edwards 104 86.67 9 46 58 

24 Martin McVeighty 104 86.67 6 53 51 

25 Ash Dagger (LBP) 102 85.00 5 53 49 

26 Andy Wiggins (LBP) 99 82.50 4 49 50 

27 Christopher Williams 99 82.50 3 46 53 

28 Ken Williams (LBP) 94 78.33 5 51 43 

29 Robert Mellay 92 76.67 6 49 43 

30 Andrew Sherriff 92 76.67 4 45 47 

31 James Meadows (LBP) 92 76.67 0 44 48 

32 Ted George 90 75.00 4 43 47 

33 Graham Mason 79 65.83 2 45 34 
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Final Positions by Gun Type 

Position Name GUN TYPE Overall % Overall X 

1 Gary Bowden GRSB 489.31 131 

2 Keith Kilvington GRSB 486.35 124 

3 Chris West GRSB 485.57 148 

4 Ian Archer GRSB 485.42 119 

5 Joe Pugh GRSB 484.01 132 

6 Rob Wheeler GRSB 483.81 104 

7 Amiel Gardiner GRSB 482.76 102 

8 Keith Edwards GRSB 481.41 125 

9 David Guest GRSB 478.75 107 

10 Alan Sutton GRSB 478.31 96 

11 Malcolm Stewart GRSB 475.01 101 

12 Martin McVeighty GRSB 467.29 77 

13 Jacky Lamb GRSB 465.91 64 

14 Daron Pritchard GRSB 465.10 80 

15 Joe Woolley GRSB 464.47 70 

16 Fraser Kerr GRSB 464.26 73 

17 David Harris GRSB 462.40 55 

18 Adam Chester GRSB 460.74 78 

19 Andrew Sherriff GRSB 438.20 27 

20 Ted George GRSB 430.33 42 

21 Christopher Williams GRSB 417.05 32 

22 Robert Mellay GRSB 414.55 32 

23 Graham Mason GRSB 376.54 21 

 

1 Ryan Wiggins (LBP) LBP 482.08 84 

2 Dave Morrow (LBP) LBP 475.55 88 

3 Peter Watts (LBP) LBP 472.58 84 

4 Ian Archer (LBP) LBP 471.46 103 

5 Neil Francis (LBP) LBP 465.58 93 

6 David Guest (LBP) LBP 462.00 71 

7 Ash Dagger (LBP) LBP 459.18 61 

8 Andy Wiggins (LBP) LBP 418.40 30 

9 Ken Williams (LBP) LBP 407.78 19 

10 James Meadows (LBP) LBP 387.47 18 

 

 

 

END OF RESULTS 


